NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

TERMINATION OF PREGNANCY LAW REFORM AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2022

Subordinate Legislation No. 10 of 2022

Table of provisions

1	Title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	2
4	Regulation 8 amended (Prescribed information)	
5	Repeal of Regulations	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 10 of 2022*

Termination of Pregnancy Law Reform Amendment Regulations 2022

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Termination of Pregnancy Law Reform Act 2017*.

Responsible Minister:

N. S. MANISON Minister for Tourism and Hospitality acting for Minister for Health

V. S. O'HALLORAN Administrator

Date of making: 3 August 2022

1 Title

These Regulations may be cited as the *Termination of Pregnancy Law Reform Amendment Regulations 2022.*

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day after the day on which they are made.

3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the *Termination of Pregnancy Law Reform Regulations 2017.*

4 Regulation 8 amended (Prescribed information)

(1) Regulation 8(1)(j)

omit

location

insert

region

(2) Regulation 8(1)(k)

omit

performed;

insert

performed.

(3) Regulation 8(1)(I) and (2), definition *location*

omit

(4) Regulation 8(2), definition *region*, after paragraph (e)

insert

(ea) Cox-Daly;

(5) Regulation 8(2), definition *region*, after paragraph (j) *insert*

(ja) Marrakai-Douglas Daly;

5 Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.